
SECL
(Run-of-Mine)

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h j= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

1 0 15282 0 15282 0 15282 0 15282 0 14821 0 14821 0 14821 0 14821 0 465882 0 465882 0 0% 0%

2 0 16356 0 16356 0 31638 0 31638 0 14371 0 14371 0 29192 0 29192 0 467867 0 467867 3223 22% 18%

3 0 32039 0 32039 0 63677 0 63677 0 15847 0 15847 0 45039 0 45039 0 484059 0 484059 3441 22% 18%

4 0 15677 0 15677 0 79354 0 79354 0 14935 0 14935 0 59974 0 59974 0 484801 0 484801 3768 25% 20%

5 0 12102 0 12102 0 91456 0 91456 0 17711 0 17711 0 77685 0 77685 0 479192 0 479192 1100 6% 6%

6 0 15932 0 15932 0 107388 0 107388 0 17296 0 17296 0 94981 0 94981 0 477828 0 477828 740 4% 4%

7 0 20095 0 20095 0 127483 0 127483 0 16010 0 16010 0 110991 0 110991 0 481913 0 481913 0 0% 0%

8 0 7604 0 7604 0 135087 0 135087 0 17844 0 17844 0 128835 0 128835 0 471673 0 471673 2122 12% 11%

9 0 23736 0 23736 0 158822 0 158822 0 17360 0 17360 0 146195 0 146195 0 478048 0 478048 1121 6% 6%

10 0 15448 0 15448 0 174271 0 174271 0 14303 0 14303 0 160498 0 160498 0 479194 0 479194 4934 34% 26%

11 0 15310 0 15310 0 189580 0 189580 0 15888 0 15888 0 176386 0 176386 0 478615 0 478615 437 3% 3%

12 0 11914 0 11914 0 201494 0 201494 0 14359 0 14359 0 190745 0 190745 0 476170 0 476170 3145 22% 18%

13 0 11741 0 11741 0 213235 0 213235 0 17573 0 17573 0 208318 0 208318 0 470338 0 470338 864 5% 5%

14 0 23693 0 23693 0 236928 0 236928 0 17122 0 17122 0 225440 0 225440 0 476909 0 476909 1185 7% 6%

15 0 0 0 0 0 236928 0 236928 0 12896 0 12896 0 238336 0 238336 0 464013 0 464013 2344 18% 15%

16 0 23525 0 23525 0 260452 0 260452 0 15246 0 15246 0 253582 0 253582 0 472291 0 472291 2702 18% 15%

17 0 15794 0 15794 0 276246 0 276246 0 15386 0 15386 0 268968 0 268968 0 472699 0 472699 2673 17% 15%

18 0 7666 0 7666 0 283912 0 283912 0 16465 0 16465 0 285433 0 285433 0 463900 0 463900 2522 15% 13%

19 0 7123 0 7123 0 291035 0 291035 0 17860 0 17860 0 303293 0 303293 0 453162 0 453162 992 6% 5%

20 0 11881 0 11881 0 302916 0 302916 0 16031 0 16031 0 319324 0 319324 0 449013 0 449013 1229 8% 7%

21 0 8145 0 8145 0 311061 0 311061 0 15358 0 15358 0 334682 0 334682 0 441800 0 441800 2174 14% 12%

22 0 16545 0 16545 0 327606 0 327606 0 18009 0 18009 0 352691 0 352691 0 440335 0 440335 701 4% 4%

23 0 8055 0 8055 0 335660 0 335660 0 14635 0 14635 0 367326 0 367326 0 433755 0 433755 4347 30% 23%

24 0 7949 0 7949 0 343609 0 343609 0 9695 0 9695 0 377021 0 377021 0 432009 0 432009 8336 86% 46%

25 0 11671 0 11671 0 355280 0 355280 0 11933 0 11933 0 388954 0 388954 0 431747 0 431747 5772 48% 33%

26 0 19681 0 19681 0 374961 0 374961 0 11182 0 11182 0 400136 0 400136 0 440245 0 440245 7517 67% 40%

27 0 19847 0 19847 0 394807 0 394807 0 13673 0 13673 0 413809 0 413809 0 446419 0 446419 6269 46% 31%

28 0 15832 0 15832 0 410640 0 410640 0 13533 0 13533 0 427342 0 427342 0 448719 0 448719 5978 44% 31%

29 0 12054 0 12054 0 422694 0 422694 0 18637 0 18637 0 445979 0 445979 0 442136 0 442136 754 4% 4%

30 0 3800 0 3800 0 426494 0 426494 0 20286 0 20286 0 466265 0 466265 0 425650 0 425650 0 0% 0%

31 0 19784 0 19784 0 446277 0 446277 0 19622 0 19622 0 485887 0 485887 0 425811 0 425811 0 0% 0%

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.08.2022, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 465422 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT, NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT and E-Auction Coal is 18990 MT.

2 SECL (Run-of-Mine High GCV Coal) includes supplies from M/s SECL, BCCL, NCL,ECL,CCL &  WCL

3 Coal allocation for the month of August 2022 from SECL- 204000 MT, NCL- 181000 MT, Imported Coal- 38000  MT Page 1 of 2

0 385000 0 385000

SECL Coal Status Report for the month of August 2022 

Date

Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

1 0 3842 0 3842 0 3842 0 3842 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3842 18890 22732 14821 0% 0%

2 0 3838 4006 7843 0 7679 4006 11685 0 0 3223 3223 0 0 3223 3223 0 7679 19673 27352 14371 22% 18%

3 0 0 0 0 0 7679 4006 11685 0 3441 0 3441 0 3441 3223 6664 0 4238 19673 23911 15847 22% 18%

4 0 0 7560 7560 0 7679 11565 19245 0 0 3768 3768 0 3441 6991 10432 0 4238 23464 27703 14935 25% 20%

5 0 0 0 0 0 7679 11565 19245 0 1100 0 1100 0 4541 6991 11532 0 3138 23464 26603 17711 6% 6%

6 0 3736 0 3736 0 11415 11565 22981 0 740 0 740 0 5281 6991 12272 0 6134 23464 29599 17296 4% 4%

7 0 0 0 0 0 11415 11565 22981 0 0 0 0 0 5281 6991 12272 0 6134 23464 29599 16010 0% 0%

8 0 3657 0 3657 0 15072 11565 26637 0 2122 0 2122 0 7403 6991 14394 0 7669 23464 31133 17844 12% 11%

9 0 0 0 0 0 15072 11565 26637 0 1121 0 1121 0 8524 6991 15515 0 6548 23464 30012 17360 6% 6%

10 0 3738 3810 7548 0 18811 15375 34186 0 4934 0 4934 0 13458 6991 20449 0 5353 27274 32627 14303 34% 26%

11 0 3912 0 3912 0 22722 15375 38097 0 437 0 437 0 13895 6991 20886 0 8827 27274 36101 15888 3% 3%

12 0 0 0 0 0 22722 15375 38097 0 3145 0 3145 0 17040 6991 24031 0 5682 27274 32956 14359 22% 18%

13 0 3714 0 3714 0 26436 15375 41812 0 864 0 864 0 17904 6991 24895 0 8532 27274 35807 17573 5% 5%

14 0 0 0 0 0 26436 15375 41812 0 1185 0 1185 0 19089 6991 26080 0 7347 27274 34622 17122 7% 6%

15 0 0 3885 3885 0 26436 19260 45696 0 2344 0 2344 0 21433 6991 28424 0 5003 31159 36162 12896 18% 15%

16 0 3886 0 3886 0 30322 19260 49582 0 2702 0 2702 0 24135 6991 31126 0 6187 31159 37346 15246 18% 15%

17 0 0 0 0 0 30322 19260 49582 0 2673 0 2673 0 26808 6991 33799 0 3514 31159 34673 15386 17% 15%

18 0 0 0 0 0 30322 19260 49582 0 2522 0 2522 0 29330 6991 36321 0 992 31159 32151 16465 15% 13%

19 0 4055 125 4180 0 34377 19385 53762 0 992 0 992 0 30322 6991 37313 0 4055 31284 35339 17860 6% 5%

20 0 0 0 0 0 34377 19385 53762 0 1229 0 1229 0 31551 6991 38542 0 2826 31284 34110 16031 8% 7%

21 0 0 4062 4062 0 34377 23447 57824 0 1493 681 2174 0 33044 7672 40716 0 1333 34665 35998 15358 14% 12%

22 0 0 0 0 0 34377 23447 57824 0 701 0 701 0 33745 7672 41417 0 632 34665 35297 18009 4% 4%

23 0 3676 0 3676 0 38053 23447 61500 0 434 3913 4347 0 34179 11585 45764 0 3874 30752 34626 14635 30% 23%

24 0 0 0 0 0 38053 23447 61500 0 0 8336 8336 0 34179 19921 54100 0 3874 22416 26290 9695 86% 46%

25 0 0 0 0 0 38053 23447 61500 0 0 5772 5772 0 34179 25693 59872 0 3874 16644 20518 11933 48% 33%

26 0 0 0 0 0 38053 23447 61500 0 3874 3643 7517 0 38053 29336 67389 0 0 13001 13001 11182 67% 40%

27 0 0 0 0 0 38053 23447 61500 0 0 6269 6269 0 38053 35605 73658 0 0 6732 6732 13673 46% 31%

28 0 0 0 0 0 38053 23447 61500 0 0 5978 5978 0 38053 41583 79636 0 0 754 754 13533 44% 31%

29 0 0 0 0 0 38053 23447 61500 0 0 754 754 0 38053 42337 80390 0 0 0 0 18637 4% 4%

30 0 0 0 0 0 38053 23447 61500 0 0 0 0 0 38053 42337 80390 0 0 0 0 20286 0% 0%

31 0 0 0 0 0 38053 23447 61500 0 0 0 0 0 38053 42337 80390 0 0 0 0 19622 0% 0%

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.08.2022, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 465422 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT, NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT and E-Auction Coal is 18990 MT. Page 2 of 2

0 38000 0 38000

Status Report of Coal from Alternate Sources for the month of August 2022 

Date

Daily / Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



SECL

(Run-of-Mine)

SECL

(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h i= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

Apr-22 0 499900 0 499900 0 536801 0 536801 0 536801 0 536801 0 424731 0 424731 0 424731 0 424731 0 341774 0 341774 99931 24% 19%

May-22 0 528000 0 528000 0 473452 0 473452 0 1010253 0 1010253 0 452423 0 452423 0 877154 0 877154 0 362803 0 362803 96542 21% 18%

Jun-22 0 664000 0 664000 0 457718 0 457718 0 1467971 0 1467971 0 450378 0 450378 0 1327532 0 1327532 0 370143 0 370143 77897 17% 15%

Jul-22 0 512000 0 512000 0 539352 0 539352 0 2007323 0 2007323 0 444074 0 444074 0 1771606 0 1771606 0 465421 0 465421 60146 14% 12%

Aug-22 0 385000 0 385000 0 446277 0 446277 0 2453600 0 2453600 0 485887 0 485887 0 2257493 0 2257493 0 425811 0 425811 80390 17% 14%

Sep-22

Oct-22

Nov-22

Dec-22

Jan-23

Feb-23

Mar-23

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2022, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 229704 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT.

Page 1 of 2

Blending Ratio

SECL Coal Status Report for FY 2022-23

Month

Coal Requisition Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance
Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

Apr-22 0 0 0 0 0 0 111773 111773 0 0 111773 111773 0 0 99931 99931 0 0 99931 99931 0 0 11842 11842 424731 24% 19%

May-22 0 3852 0 3852 0 3852 84701 88552 0 3852 196473 200325 0 0 96542 96542 0 0 196473 196473 0 3852 0 3852 452423 21% 18%

Jun-22 0 52828 0 52828 0 41918 32127 74045 0 45769 228601 274370 0 45769 32127 77897 0 45769 228601 274370 0 0 0 0 450378 17% 15%

Jul-22 0 50000 0 50000 0 38000 41036 79036 0 83770 269637 353406 0 38000 22146 60146 0 83770 250747 334516 0 0 18890 18890 444074 14% 12%

Aug-22 0 38000 0 38000 0 38053 23447 61500 0 121823 293084 414906 0 38053 42337 80390 0 121823 293084 414906 0 0 0 0 485887 17% 14%

Sep-22

Oct-22

Nov-22

Dec-22

Jan-23

Feb-23

Mar-23

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2022, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 229704 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT. Page 2 of 2

Blending Ratio

Alternate Coal Status Report for FY 2022-23

Month

Monthly Coal Requisition  Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal


